Animal Control Officers shall receive five hundred dollars ($500) per year worth of 

uniforms in lieu of any uniform allowance. 

Section 2. Boot Allowance 

Employees who are required by a department to wear boots will receive a boot allowance in 

the amount of three hundred twenty-five dollars ($325.00) paid in pay period fifteen (15) of 

each year. The Department will make the request for appropriate allowance to Payroll with 

the prescribed form or system. The boot allowance shall be automatically renewed until such 

time the Department no longer requires the employee to wear boots, or other specific

[...]

employee’s spouse/registered domestic partner, parent, child, or person for whom the 
employee has been designated as legal guardian. 

A. To be eligible for this benefit, an employee must have been employed by the County 

for one continuous year and worked no less than one thousand two hundred and fifty 
(1,250) hours over the immediate preceding twelve (12) months.   

B. The employee requesting leave donations (requestor) must first exhaust all other forms 

of accrued paid leave. 

C. Contributions will cease if/when the catastrophic occurrence is resolved, or when